BRISTOL MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

(Affiliated to Wessex Centre A.C.U.)

NU-TEXA TROPHY

Seramble

SUNDAY, 16TH APRIL, 196l
HENLEY QUARRIES (YATTON) LTD.

(By kind permission of Wyndham Rossiter)

FIRST RACE
2.30 p.m.

TCC @ N T A.C.V. Permit No. M 336
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SCRAMBLE

SUNDAY. AFRIL I6th

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U., the Racing
Regulation Appendix ** M ™ and the Supplementary Regulations of
the Promoting Club.

A.C.U. Permit No. M336 Temporary Course Certificate No. 92

)

OFFICIALS
V. O. KEELING
K. BLAMFIAD, R. JONES
E. FELLOWES
M. GREANT
W. J. FLEW
U. RUUTEL, A. W. CULLIMORE
Mrs. DYSON, Mr. & Mrs. R. DANIELS

A.C.U. Steward ...
Club Stewards

Judge

Clerk of the Course
Secretary of the Meeting
Machine Examiners

Lap Scorers

Announcer A. C. FEDDEN
Chief Marshal D. FORD
Paddock Marshal H. FOWLER

Starter and Assistant Secretary J. FORSTER

Marshals .. Members of Bristol M.C.C.
Frogrammes Ladies of Bristol M.C.C.
Ambulance Clevedon S.J.A.B.
Public Address S.R.E. BRISTOL LTD.
Caterers R. G. CHERRY & SON, Bourremouth

Nu-Texa Trophy ... Presented by FULLER FRICTIONS LTD.

WARNING - -Motor Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and the Ticket
of Admission is issued subject to the conditions that all persons having any
connection with the promotion and or organisation ard or conduct of the
Meeting, including the owners of the land and the Drivers ard Owners of the
vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether
fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

EVENT 1. Limited Race. 6 laps. 500 c.c.

G. J. Wiggins 43
S. M. Wiggins 45
L. F. Sanders 50
R. E. George 51
FF. Underwood 54
D. F. Peck 55
C. R. Erskine 69
D. S. Richards 71
R. Bradley 72
T. E. Body 73
H. Hunt 88
2nd..
.............................. 6th.

. Owens

K. Messenger
T. Cox

<. White

E. J. Thomas

_—

C. J. Hitchings

D. N. Jenkins
T. Doble
B. G. Trott

D. D. A. Miller

B. Hayward

EVENT 2. 1st Novice Race. 6 laps

EVENT 3.

D. Chilcott
G. Morris
S. M. Wiggins

25
26
35

D. F. Peck
L.. Abrahams
J. Matthews

89
91
92
93
99
112
115
118
128
141
199

69
77
78

G. E. Potter
A. T. Brasier
T. Barker

R. J. Lovelock
A. Day

M. C. Griffiths
W. A. Ball

T. P. Sleeman
R. Cox

J. Churchill
D. F. Curtis

P. Baker
J. V. Bishop
D. A. Walters

G. T. Backwell 36 D. Dyson 81 R. D. G. Wagland
R. E. George 38 T. E. Body 89 G. E. Potter
J. Lawrence 39 H. Hunt 90 M. J. Pierce
M. Windo 44 T. Pritchard 91 A. T. Brasier
C. Matthews 51 K. White 93 R. J. Lovelock
J. Phelps 54 E.J. Thomas 98 S. Sinclair
IF. J. Lawrence 55 C. J. Hitchins 199 D. F. Curtis
C. Marks 61 D. Paget
20d.en i Bl R 4th
6th 7th. 8th.
2nd Novice Race. 6 laps
M. Wyatt 28 R. Rowsell 64 K. Hayward
H. G. J. White 30 D. W. Quick 65 R. Sinclair
R. Sanson 33 T. E. Russell 68 D. Higgins
E. G. Davis 34 J. R. Quick 74 ). Cashnella
D. W. Plaster 37 T. Mitchell 87 1. Scarlett
R. Broomfield 40 M. Heath 104 R. Synnuck
M. J. Camden 41 T. Griffin 106 E. Butlin
D. F. Mason 48 L. J. Thomas 124  D. L. Threadingham
R. Gegg 49 R. Taylor 275 J. H. Manley
K. Bees 62 P. Baker
and..... 3rd . AN
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EVENT 4. Senior Race. 6 laps

4 G. Morris 43 E. Owens 88 B. Hayward
6 G. T. Backwell 45 K. Messenger 89 G. E. Potter
9 L. F. Sanders 50 T. Cox 90 M. J. Preece
10 R. E. George 51 K. White 91 A.T. Brasier
14 M. Windo 54 E.J. Thomas 93 R. J. Lovelock
17 J. Phelps 55 C. J. Hitchings 98 S. Sinclair
20 F. Underwood 69 D. N. Jenkins 112 M. C. Griffiths
22 C. Marks 71 T. Doble 115 W. A. Bell
25 D. F. Peck 72 B. G. Trott 118 J. P. Sleeman
26 L. Abrahams 73 D.D. A. Miller 128 R.Cox
32 R. Bradley 78 D. A. Wallers 199 D. F. Curtis
39 H. Hunt
B8Y: . ciisiassimmains 2nd. 3rd..... Ao ciimsomiiisidns
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EVENT 5. 1Ist Junior Race. 6 laps
1 M. Wyatt 24 R. Gegg 61 D. Paget
7 H. G. J. White 27 K. Bees 62 P. Baker
8 R. Sansom 28 R. Rowsell 64 K. Hayward
11 J. Lawrence 30 D. W. Quick 65 R. Sinclair
12 E. G. Davis 33 T. E. Russell 68 D, Higgins
13 D. W. Plaster 34 J. R. Quick 74 ). Cashnella
15 C. Matthews 37 T. Mitchell 87 1. Scarlett
16 R. Broomfield 40 M. Heath 104 R. Synnuck
18 M. J. Camden 41 T. Griffin 106 E. Butlin
19 F.J. Lawrence 48 L. J. Thomas 124 D. L. Threadingham
23 D. F. Mason 49 R. Taylor 275 J. H. Manley
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EVENT 6. 2nd Junior Race. 6 laps
2 G.J. Wiggins 26 L. Abrahams 77 J. V. Bishop
3 D. Chilcott 29 C. R. Erskine 78 D. A. Walters
4 G. Morris 31 D. S. Richards 81 R. D. G, Wagland
5 S. M. Wiggins 35 J. Matthews 90 M. J. Preece
6 G.T. Backwell 36 D. Dyson 92 T. Barker
9 L. F. Sanders 38 T. E. Body 98 S. Sinclair
14 M. Windo 43 E. Owens 99 A. Day
17 J. Phelps 44 T. Pritchard 118 T. P. Sleeman
20 F. Underwood 45 K. Messenger 141 J. Churchill
22 C. Marks 73 D. D. A. Miller
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EVENT 7. Lightweight Race. 6 laps

1 M. Wyatt 28 R. Rowsell 64
2 G. J. Wiggins 29 C. R. Erskine 74
3 D. Chilcott 30 D. W. Quick 77
7 H. G. J. White 31 D.S. Richards 81
8 R. Sansom 33 T. E. Russell 87
11 J. Lawrence 34 J. R. Quick 92
12 E. G. Davis 36 D. Dyson 99
13 D. W. Plaster 40 M. Heath 104
15 C. Matthews 41 T. Griffin 118
16 R. Broomficld 44 T. Pritchard 124
24 R. Gegg 45 K. Messenger 141
27 K. Bees 61 D. Paget 275

Reserves will be taken in the following order: 19, 23,
18, 65, 62, 68, 49, 48, 37.
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EVENT 8. Invitation ‘“ Nutexa *’ Trophy Race.

K. Hayward

J. Cashnella

J. V. Bishop

R. D. G. Wagland
I. Scarlett

T. Barker

A. Day

R. Synnuck

T. P. Sleeman

D. L. Threadingham.,

J. Churchill
J. H. Manley
35, 5, 38, 73, 74, 106,

6 laps

2 G. J. Wiggins 50 T. Cox 91 A. T. Brasier
9 L. F. Sanders 51 K. White 92 T. Barker
10 R. E. George 54 E. J. Thomas 93 R. J. Lovelock
20 F. Underwood 55 C. J. Hitchings 99 A. Day
25 D.F. Peck 69 D. N. Jenkins 112 M. C. Griffiths
31 D.S. Richards 71 T. Doble 115 W. A. Bell
32 R. Bradley 72 B. G. Trott 118 T. P. Sleeman
36 D. Dyson 73 D. D. A. Miller 128 R. Cox
39 H. Hunt 88 B. Hayward 141 J. Churchill
43 E. Owens 89 G. E. Potter 199 D. F. Curtis
45 K. Messenger
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The winner to hold the *

presented by Mr. Fuller.
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utexa " Trophy for one year and retain a Replica,

EVENT 9. Non-Winners Race. 6 laps

Open to drivers who have not finished in the first eight to-day.
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LIST OF COMPETITORS
No. Name Machine S
I M. Wyaltt 250 Cotton Taunton
2 G. J. Wiggins 250 Cotton Bradford-on-Avon )
3 D. Chilcott 250 Greeves Bristol
4 G. Morris 350 A.J.S. Keynsham
5 S. M. Wiggins 250 Cotton Bradford-on-Avon
6 G. T. Backwell 350 B.S.A. Bristol .
7 H. G. J. White 250 Meown Bristol —
8 R. Sansom 248 Velocette Bristol
9 L. F. Sanders 350/500 B.S.A. Bristol :
10 R. E. George 500 Velocette Bristol ™\
11 J. Lawrence 250 Greeves Bristol 0.
12 E. G. Davis 250 Greeves Bristol
13 D. W. Plaster 197 D.O.T. Bristol
14 M. Windo 350 B.S.A. Swindon o~
15 C. Matthews 246 Greeves Swindon
16 R. Broomfield 250 Greaves Bristol e




No.

17
18
19
20
22
23
24
25
26
21
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

62
64
65
68
6Y
71
72
73
74
77
78
81
87
38
89
00
91
92
03
98
99
104
106
112
115
118
124
128
141
199
275

Name
J. Phelps
M. J. Camden
F. J. Lawrence
F. Underwood
C. Marks
D. F. Mason
R. Gegg
D. F. Peck
L. Abrahams
K. Bees
R. Rowsell
C. R. Erskine
D. W. Quick
D. S. Richards
R. Bradley
T. E. Russell

J. R. Quick
J. Matthews
D. Dyson
T. Mitchell
T. E. Body
H. Hunt

M. Heath
T. Griflin
E. Owens
T. Pritchard
K

. Messenger
L. J. Thomas
R. Taylor
T. Cox
K. White

E. J. Thomas
C. J. Hitchings
D. Paget

P. Baker

K. Hayward
R. Sinclair

D. Higgins

D. N. Jenkins
T. Doble

B. G. Trott

D. D. A. Miller
J. Cashnella

J. V. Bishop
D. A. Walters
R. D. G. Wagland
I. Scarlett

B. Hayward
G. E. Potter
M. J. Preece
A. T. Brasier
T. Barker

R. J. Lovelock
S. Sinclair

A. Day

R. Synnuck

E. Butlin

M. C. Griffiths
W. A. Bell

T. P. Sleeman
D. L. Threadingham
R. Cox

J. Churchill

D. F. Curtis

J. H. Manley

Machine
350 B.S.A.
246 Greeves
250 J.L. Special
350/500 B.S.A.
348 B.S.A.
246 D.O.T.
250 Cotton
497 Maltchless
348 Velmar
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 A.J.S.
246 Greeves
250 D.O.T.
500 B.S.A.
197 D.O.T.
246 Greeves
249 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
248 DO.T.
500 Tribsa
246 Greeves
225 Greeves
350 B.S.A.
250 Cotton

250 Greeves/500 Tribsa

250 Greeves
250 Coiton
500 B.S.A.
497 Ariel
498 E.G.T. Special
500 B.S.A.
246 Greeves
246 Greeves
197 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
197 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
500 A.LS.
500 B.S.A.

Glastonbury
Wroughton
Marlborough
Faringdon
Bristol
Nailsworth
Bristol
Marlborough
Bristol
Keynsham
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Devizes
Bristol
Keynsham
Warmley
Bristol
Keynsham
Yeovil
Axbridge
Lympsham
Chippenham
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Swindon
Somerton

Bristol
Bristol
Dymock
Nailsea
Bristol
Wroughton
Bristol
Backwell
Weston-super-Mare
Cullompton
Taunton

250 Cotton/500 Matchless Westbury

250 Velocette
250 Greeves
350 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
250 D.O.T.
500 B.S.A.
498 Ross-Triumph
350 B.S.A.
500 Matchless
250 Velocette
500 Triumph
350 B.S.A.
246 Cotton
250 Cotton
246 D.O.T.
500 B.S.A.
500 Triumph
250/500 A.M.C.
250 Cotton
498 Tribsa
250 Greeves
S00 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

Bath

Bristol

Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Wantage
Swindon
Shepton Mallet
Cricklade
Chalford
Marlborough
Bristol
Brookthorpe
Bristol
Wotton-Bassett
Cam
Gloucester
Ledbury
Bath
Wantage
Cullompton
Bristol
Bristol

The Bristol Motor Cycle Club thank you for your support
and trust that you have enjoyed a good day’s sport. Please do not
leave litter about—take it home or place in the litter bins.

RACING IS OVER FOR THE DAY
PLEASE DRIVE CAREFULLY

The Bristol Motor Cycle Club meets at the Full Moon, Stokes
Croft, on Ist and 3rd Wednesdays at 8.9 p.m. New Members invited.

SHEPTON MALLET M.C. and L.C.C. SCRAMBLE
30th April, 1961 At Westbury-Sub-Mendip
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Remember for your

MATCHLESS

Touring

Scrambles

OF BR/STOL

AGENTS FOR ALL LEADING MAKES

79-106 GROSVENOR ROAD, BRISTOL 2
Telephone 5-1538
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